
Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Focus WRC 0:48:49 1
2 4 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 Focus WRC07 0:48:52 0:03 2
3 10 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 Focus WRC 0:50:00 1:11 3

Class RF1.0

1 235 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 C1 1:08:21 73
2 237 Mike THRELFALL/Rob HARRISON RF1.0 107 Sport 1:11:05 2:44 78
3 238 Harry THRELFALL/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.0 107 Sport 1:11:11 2:50 79

Class RF1.4

1 234 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD RF1.4 Micra 0:58:44 39
2 223 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 Micra 0:59:35 0:51 47
3 220 Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 Micra 1:00:30 1:46 50

Class 1400L

1 219 Graham GASKELL/Heather GRISEDALE 1400L Nova SRi 0:59:34 46
2 218 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L ZR 1:10:27 10:53 76

Class 1400C

1 212 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C Escort Mk2 0:57:01 27
2 214 Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER 1400C 205 XS 0:59:18 2:17 43
3 217 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400C 106 GTi 0:59:30 2:29 45

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Nova VXR 190 0:53:54 18
2 205 Mark CONSTANTINE/A CONSTANTINE 1400S Corsa 0:55:59 2:05 23
3 207 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Satria 0:57:08 3:14 28

Class N3

1 108 Andrew WHEATLEY/Richard MILLENER N3 Fiesta ST 0:56:14 25
2 125 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Civic 1:00:59 4:45 53
3 118 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N3 Fiesta ST150 1:03:19 7:05 63

Class N4

1 16 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Evo 9 0:50:29 6
2 18 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 Impreza 0:51:54 1:25 10
3 15 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Evo 9 0:52:00 1:31 11

Class B10

1 142 David TAYLOR/Lynsey BRENCH B10 Escort 0:58:01 30
2 109 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 Nova 0:58:34 0:33 36
3 132 Robin WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 106 0:59:12 1:11 42

Class B11

1 102 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 Kadett 0:53:13 15
2 107 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 Escort 0:54:22 1:09 20
3 105 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Escort 0:54:24 1:11 22

Class B12

1 106 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Escort MII 0:54:08 19
2 120 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 325i 0:58:05 3:57 31
3 133 Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 325i 1:01:34 7:26 56

Class B13

1 8 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 Evo 5.9 0:50:21 5
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B13 (Continued)

2 38 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 Evo 0:50:38 0:17 7
3 26 Steven CLARK/Colin SMITH B13 Evo 4 0:51:02 0:41 8

Class WR1

1 9 Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH WR1 Focus WRC 0:50:12 4
2 21 Dan O'BRIEN/Paul MORRIS WR1 Focus 0:51:38 1:26 9
3 39 Peter TAYLOR/Scott MARTIN WR1 Focus WRC 01 0:56:10 5:58 24

Class H1

1 127 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H1 Escort Mexico 0:58:59 40
2 126 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H1 Escort Mk1 Mexico 0:59:08 0:09 41
3 130 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 Avenger 1:01:33 2:34 55

Class H2

1 123 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H2 Kadett 1:00:17 49
2 143 Ian CURWEN/Miles WHITELOCK H2 Escort Mk1 1:00:30 0:13 52

Class H3

1 103 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 Escort 0:52:55 13
2 110 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H3 Escort MkII 0:56:30 3:35 26
3 114 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Chevette 0:57:41 4:46 29

Award - Special Performance by KLMC crew - the KLMC Shield

1 107 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 Escort 0:54:22 20

Award - Special performance by MCC crew - the David Holmes Memorial Trophies

1 26 Steven CLARK/Colin SMITH B13 Evo 4 0:51:02 8

Award - Special performance by WCMSC crew - the United Steel Cup & the MacDonald Trophy

1 108 Andrew WHEATLEY/Richard MILLENER N3 Fiesta ST 0:56:14 25

Award - Best all Cumbrian crew (resident on 01.01.2012) - the Keswick Plate

1 107 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 Escort 0:54:22 20

Award - Best aggregate performance by a 2-wheel drive car on SS1, SS2 and SS7

1 103 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 Escort 0:52:55 13

Award - Spirit of the Rally - the South Lakeland Trophy

Alan Whittaker

Award - Best manned stage (as judged by the course cars) - the Best Stage Cup

Stage 5 Grizedale South

Award - Best presented car at scrutineering - The Jack Neal Trophy

1 114 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Chevette 0:57:41 29

Award - Highest placed REIS - Get Connected Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 2 Hugh HUNTER WR1 Focus WRC 0:48:49 1

Award - Highest placed REIS - Get Connected Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 2 Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Focus WRC 0:48:49 1

Award - Highest placed REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 102 Allan McDOWALL B11 Kadett 0:53:13 15

Award - Highest placed REIS - Get Connected Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 102 Gavin HESELTINE B11 Kadett 0:53:13 15
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Highest placed Millers Oils Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Julian WILKES 1400S Nova VXR 190 0:53:54 18

Award - Highest placed Millers Oils Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Nova VXR 190 0:53:54 18
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 1 Focus WRC 0:48:49 0:48:49
2 4 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 2 Focus WRC07 0:48:52 0:48:52 0:03 
3 10 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 3 Focus WRC 0:50:00 0:50:00 1:11 
4 9 Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH WR1 4 Focus WRC 0:50:12 0:50:12 1:23 
5 8 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 1 Evo 5.9 0:50:21 0:50:21 1:32 
6 16 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Evo 9 0:50:29 0:50:29 1:40 
7 38 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 2 Evo 0:50:38 0:50:38 1:49 
8 26 Steven CLARK/Colin SMITH B13 3 Evo 4 0:51:02 0:51:02 2:13 
9 21 Dan O'BRIEN/Paul MORRIS WR1 5 Focus 0:51:38 0:51:38 2:49 
10 18 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 2 Impreza 0:51:54 0:51:54 3:05 
11 15 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 3 Evo 9 0:52:00 0:52:00 3:11 
12 37 Tristan PYE/Andrew FALCONER N4 4 Impreza 0:52:21 0:52:21 3:32 
13 103 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 1 Escort 0:52:55 0:52:55 4:06 
14 20 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 5 Evo 9 0:52:55 0:52:55 4:06 
15 102 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 1 Kadett 0:53:13 0:53:13 4:24 
16 19 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 6 Impreza 0:53:18 0:53:18 4:29 
17 27 Miles JOHNSTON/Ian BEVAN B13 4 Evo 8 0:53:50 0:53:50 5:01 
18 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Nova VXR 190 0:53:54 0:53:54 5:05 
19 106 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 1 Escort MII 0:54:08 0:54:08 5:19 
20 107 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 2 Escort 0:54:22 0:54:22 5:33 
21 22 Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Michael HENDRY N4 7 EVO 8 0:54:23 0:54:23 5:34 
22 105 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Escort 0:54:24 0:54:24 5:35 
23 205 Mark CONSTANTINE/A CONSTANTINE 1400S 2 Corsa 0:55:59 0:55:59 7:10 
24 39 Peter TAYLOR/Scott MARTIN WR1 6 Focus WRC 01 0:56:10 0:56:10 7:21 
25 108 Andrew WHEATLEY/Richard MILLENER N3 1 Fiesta ST 0:56:14 0:56:14 7:25 
26 110 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H3 2 Escort MkII 0:56:30 0:56:30 7:41 
27 212 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 1 Escort Mk2 0:57:01 0:57:01 8:12 
28 207 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 3 Satria 0:57:08 0:57:08 8:19 
29 114 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 3 Chevette 0:57:41 0:57:41 8:52 
30 142 David TAYLOR/Lynsey BRENCH B10 1 Escort 0:58:01 0:58:01 9:12 
31 120 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 2 325i 0:58:05 0:58:05 9:16 
32 111 Robert DENNIS/Ian JONES H3 4 Escort 0:58:22 0:58:22 9:33 
33 208 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 4 Escort Rs 0:58:23 0:58:23 9:34 
34 206 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 5 Corsa 0:58:30 0:58:30 9:41 
35 236 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 6 Satria 0:58:34 0:58:34 9:45 
36 109 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 2 Nova 0:58:34 0:58:34 9:45 
37 215 Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 7 Satria 0:58:36 0:58:36 9:47 
38 209 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 8 Satria 0:58:42 0:58:42 9:53 
39 234 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD RF1.4 1 Micra 0:58:44 0:58:44 9:55 
40 127 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H1 1 Escort Mexico 0:58:59 0:58:59 10:10 
41 126 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H1 2 Escort Mk1 Mexico 0:59:08 0:59:08 10:19 
42 132 Robin WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 3 106 0:59:12 0:59:12 10:23 
43 214 Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER 1400C 2 205 XS 0:59:18 0:59:18 10:29 
44 210 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S 9 Nova 0:59:26 0:59:26 10:37 
45 217 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400C 3 106 GTi 0:59:30 0:59:30 10:41 
46 219 Graham GASKELL/Heather GRISEDALE 1400L 1 Nova SRi 0:59:34 0:59:34 10:45 
47 223 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 2 Micra 0:59:35 0:59:35 10:46 
48 33 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 7 Metro 6R4 0:59:42 0:59:42 10:53 
49 123 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H2 1 Kadett 1:00:17 1:00:17 11:28 
50 220 Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 3 Micra 1:00:30 1:00:30 11:41 
51 243 Alex PIRIE/David LAW 1400S 10 Corsa 1:00:30 1:00:30 11:41 
52 143 Ian CURWEN/Miles WHITELOCK H2 2 Escort Mk1 1:00:30 1:00:30 11:41 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

53 125 David POYSER/John ORME N3 2 Civic 1:00:59 1:00:59 12:10 
54 32 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 5 Impreza 1:01:17 1:01:17 12:28 
55 130 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 3 Avenger 1:01:33 1:01:33 12:44 
56 133 Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 3 325i 1:01:34 1:01:34 12:45 
57 216 Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT RF1.4 4 Micra 1:01:40 1:01:40 12:51 
58 225 Jason HOPKINS/Benjamin VAUGHAN RF1.4 5 Micra 1:01:44 1:01:44 12:55 
59 222 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 11 ZR 1:02:27 1:02:27 13:38 
60 140 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 4 Golf 1:01:40 1:00 1:02:40 13:51 
61 128 Mark SHAW/Ken WILLAN B10 5 Sunbeam 1:03:00 1:03:00 14:11 
62 36 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 6 Impreza 1:03:14 1:03:14 14:25 
63 118 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N3 3 Fiesta ST150 1:03:19 1:03:19 14:30 
64 138 Bernard NOLAN/Kari BOSWORTH H1 4 Escort Mexico 1:03:29 1:03:29 14:40 
65 226 Gary WRIGHT/Tom WOODBURN 1400S 12 ZR 1:04:07 1:04:07 15:18 
66 230 Bryan GIBSON/Matthew GIBSON 1400S 13 Escort 1:04:21 1:04:21 15:32 
67 124 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON H3 5 Chevette HSR 1:04:36 1:04:36 15:47 
68 221 Sian BEATY/Robert DOUGLAS 1400S 14 Ka 1:05:25 1:05:25 16:36 
69 134 Adam TAYLOR/Loic DITCHBURN N3 4 Fiesta 1:05:29 1:05:29 16:40 
70 232 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 6 ZR 1:06:00 1:06:00 17:11 
71 35 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 7 Impreza 1:04:53 2:00 1:06:53 18:04 
72 139 Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 4 E30 1:07:37 1:07:37 18:48 
73 235 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 1 C1 1:08:21 1:08:21 19:32 
74 144 John EVERARD/Mark SHARPLEY H1 5 Guilla Sprint 1:09:03 1:09:03 20:14 
75 239 Cactus RAAZI/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 7 Lupo 1:09:53 1:09:53 21:04 
76 218 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L 2 ZR 1:10:27 1:10:27 21:38 
77 242 David COLEMAN/Jonathan FOWLER 1400C 4 Felicia 1:10:48 1:10:48 21:59 
78 237 Mike THRELFALL/Rob HARRISON RF1.0 2 107 Sport 1:11:05 1:11:05 22:16 
79 238 Harry THRELFALL/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.0 3 107 Sport 1:11:11 1:11:11 22:22 
80 241 Robert KENNEDY/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 4 Micra 1:11:11 1:11:11 22:22 
81 233 Jon STEER/John STEER RF1.0 5 Micra 1:13:07 1:13:07 24:18 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 18 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Nova VXR 190 0:53:54 0:53:54 5:05 
202 Sabelt

David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Corsa Stopped SS5
203 Swift Group, Proflex, Dmack Tyres

Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES 1400S Yaris Retired in Service B
204 Roverbreakers Ltd

Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S ZR Engine TC4
205 23 Constantine Building Services

Mark CONSTANTINE/A CONSTANTINE 1400S 2 Corsa 0:55:59 0:55:59 7:10 
206 34 Victorialovesbeauty.com

Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 5 Corsa 0:58:30 0:58:30 9:41 
207 28 Rolec-Electrical.co.uk

Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 3 Satria 0:57:08 0:57:08 8:19 
208 33 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 4 Escort Rs 0:58:23 0:58:23 9:34 
209 38 JMS Photography

Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 8 Satria 0:58:42 0:58:42 9:53 
210 44 Calico Interiors

Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S 9 Nova 0:59:26 0:59:26 10:37 
211 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S 206 Off SS4
212 27 Matthews Auto Salvage

Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 1 Escort Mk2 0:57:01 0:57:01 8:12 
214 43 www.messermotorsport.co.uk

Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER 1400C 2 205 XS 0:59:18 0:59:18 10:29 
215 37 Speedyreg.co.uk

Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 7 Satria 0:58:36 0:58:36 9:47 
216 57 Rallyschool.co.uk/Creative Landscape Solutions

Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT RF1.4 4 Micra 1:01:40 1:01:40 12:51 
217 45 Norman & Birch Ltd

Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400C 3 106 GTi 0:59:30 0:59:30 10:41 
218 76 Kingswood Motorsport

James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L 2 ZR 1:10:27 1:10:27 21:38 
219 46 Omega Business Supplies

Graham GASKELL/Heather GRISEDALE 1400L 1 Nova SRi 0:59:34 0:59:34 10:45 
220 50 Rallyschool.co.uk

Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 3 Micra 1:00:30 1:00:30 11:41 
221 68 Quaife

Sian BEATY/Robert DOUGLAS 1400S 14 Ka 1:05:25 1:05:25 16:36 
222 59 David Auden & Associates

Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 11 ZR 1:02:27 1:02:27 13:38 
223 47 GJM/Rallyschool.co.uk/Modeltrains4U/BEM

Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 2 Micra 0:59:35 0:59:35 10:46 
224 Rallyschool.co.uk

James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 Lupo Sport Stopped SS5
225 58 Rallyschool.co.uk

Jason HOPKINS/Benjamin VAUGHAN RF1.4 5 Micra 1:01:44 1:01:44 12:55 
226 65 Glenroyd

Gary WRIGHT/Tom WOODBURN 1400S 12 ZR 1:04:07 1:04:07 15:18 
227 Old School House Garage

Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L ZR Gearbox after SS5
228 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Freddy BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 106 Stopped SS7
229 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C 205 Stopped SS4
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

230 66 David Slater Landscaping
Bryan GIBSON/Matthew GIBSON 1400S 13 Escort 1:04:21 1:04:21 15:32 

231 Gary RIGG/Claire RIGG 1400C Mini Off SS1
232 70 McKay Construction

Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 6 ZR 1:06:00 1:06:00 17:11 
233 81 Jon STEER/John STEER RF1.0 5 Micra 1:13:07 1:13:07 24:18 
234 39 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD RF1.4 1 Micra 0:58:44 0:58:44 9:55 
235 73 Jordan Re-Cycler Foam Mix

Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 1 C1 1:08:21 1:08:21 19:32 
236 35 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 6 Satria 0:58:34 0:58:34 9:45 
237 78 Rallyschool.co.uk

Mike THRELFALL/Rob HARRISON RF1.0 2 107 Sport 1:11:05 1:11:05 22:16 
238 79 Rallyschool.co.uk

Harry THRELFALL/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.0 3 107 Sport 1:11:11 1:11:11 22:22 
239 75 Rallyschool.co.uk

Cactus RAAZI/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 7 Lupo 1:09:53 1:09:53 21:04 
240 Tasha Photo Gifts

Rachael PATTERSON/Josh DAVISON 1400C 106 Rallye Stopped SS7
241 80 Rallyschool.co.uk

Robert KENNEDY/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 4 Micra 1:11:11 1:11:11 22:22 
242 77 SBS Bodyshop

David COLEMAN/Jonathan FOWLER 1400C 4 Felicia 1:10:48 1:10:48 21:59 
243 51 Alex PIRIE/David LAW 1400S 10 Corsa 1:00:30 1:00:30 11:41 
101 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Dave BRICK/Chris BUTCHER B12 Escort Engine SS1
102 15 Leggat Plant Ltd, TJ Mckean, John McDowell Motors

Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 1 Kadett 0:53:13 0:53:13 4:24 
103 13 Sontex

Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 1 Escort 0:52:55 0:52:55 4:06 
104 BDS Fuels/Westgate Tyres

Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 Escort MkII Suspension SS5
105 22 The Flying Kiwi

Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Escort 0:54:24 0:54:24 5:35 
106 19 Jordan Road Planing

Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 1 Escort MII 0:54:08 0:54:08 5:19 
107 20 Nobles Garage/H & K Travel

Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 2 Escort 0:54:22 0:54:22 5:33 
108 25 Andrew WHEATLEY/Richard MILLENER N3 1 Fiesta ST 0:56:14 0:56:14 7:25 
109 36 Washcraft

Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 2 Nova 0:58:34 0:58:34 9:45 
110 26 Swift Caravans

Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H3 2 Escort MkII 0:56:30 0:56:30 7:41 
111 32 Denwell Coaches

Robert DENNIS/Ian JONES H3 4 Escort 0:58:22 0:58:22 9:33 
112 Interact

Andy KELLY/Stuart LOUDON H2 Escort RS2000 Retired in service
114 29 Jordan Re-Cycler Foam Mix

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 3 Chevette 0:57:41 0:57:41 8:52 
116 Rillatech

Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 316i EVO Hit tree SS1
117 Broad Oak Timber, SJR Rally Sport

Darren JONES/Jane NICOL B12 325i Did not start - Engine
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

118 63 Wallis Performance
Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N3 3 Fiesta ST150 1:03:19 1:03:19 14:30 

119 Castrol
Robert SMITH/Jonathan SARGEANT B10 Escort Something snapped SS7 start line

120 31 Drury Deliveries, Total Signs, North Lincs Tyres
Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 2 325i 0:58:05 0:58:05 9:16 

121 Outrun Sailing
Paul FRY/Mike STEELE H2 Escort MkII Did not start SS2

122 Wheelers Auto Centre
Alan HUGHES/Richard ROSS H2 Escort Mk2 Clutch TC5A

123 49 Loudons Cafe Edinburgh
Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H2 1 Kadett 1:00:17 1:00:17 11:28 

124 67 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON H3 5 Chevette HSR 1:04:36 1:04:36 15:47 
125 53 Potters Poultry Equipment Rugby

David POYSER/John ORME N3 2 Civic 1:00:59 1:00:59 12:10 
126 41 J & L Marshall Building Supplies

Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H1 2 Escort Mk1 Mexico 0:59:08 0:59:08 10:19 
127 40 Northallerton Battery & Tyre Company

Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H1 1 Escort Mexico 0:58:59 0:58:59 10:10 
128 61 Ballantynes Garage

Mark SHAW/Ken WILLAN B10 5 Sunbeam 1:03:00 1:03:00 14:11 
129 Wright Design Partnership

Dave HEAD/Mitch McGRATH B10 Colt Stopped before SS4
130 55 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 3 Avenger 1:01:33 1:01:33 12:44 
131 Setsquare Staging Ltd

John O'GORMAN/Martin WOODCOCK B12 E30 Stopped SS6
132 42 Robin WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 3 106 0:59:12 0:59:12 10:23 
133 56 A1 Skips/Dennis Barnfield

Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 3 325i 1:01:34 1:01:34 12:45 
134 69 Taylors Garage

Adam TAYLOR/Loic DITCHBURN N3 4 Fiesta 1:05:29 1:05:29 16:40 
135 Logi-France Partners in Green Logistics Paris

Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON B11 Escort MkII Throttle cable SS4
137 J & L Marshall Building Supplies

David MARSHALL/Chris HUDSON H3 Escort RS1600 Mechanical in service
138 64 Wallis Auto Engineering

Bernard NOLAN/Kari BOSWORTH H1 4 Escort Mexico 1:03:29 1:03:29 14:40 
139 72 Masterair

Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 4 E30 1:07:37 1:07:37 18:48 
140 60 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 4 Golf 1:01:40 1:00 1:02:40 13:51 
141 Jonathon Holt Motor Services

Darren RUTTER/Steve HARTLEY B10 Escort MkI Stopped SS7
142 30 Penrith Tool Hire

David TAYLOR/Lynsey BRENCH B10 1 Escort 0:58:01 0:58:01 9:12 
143 52 Curwen Joinery & Developments

Ian CURWEN/Miles WHITELOCK H2 2 Escort Mk1 1:00:30 1:00:30 11:41 
144 74 UsedGarageEquipment.com

John EVERARD/Mark SHARPLEY H1 5 Guilla Sprint 1:09:03 1:09:03 20:14 
145 Truck Trailer & Bus Components/Station Garage

Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B11 Micra Stopped after SS3
146 Kirkland Carpet & Bed Centre

Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL B12 Escort MkII Drive shaft SS1
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

147 M-Sport Ltd
Stephen BARKER/James ALDRIDGE B10 Fiesta MS1 Off road SS3

1 Kick Energy Drink
Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER WR1 Focus WRC Stopped at end of SS4

2 1 Dunlop Tyres/Robert Hunter & Son Tarmac
Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 1 Focus WRC 0:48:49 0:48:49

3 Dmack Tyres, Just Ferries
Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 Focus Off SS1

4 2 Frank Bird Poultry/Fuchs/Titan Race Oils
Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 2 Focus WRC07 0:48:52 0:48:52 0:03 

5 Securcom Systems, Kumho Tyres
Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 Impreza WRC S9 Gearbox hydraulic pump in service

6 Grove Hill Garage/GPM
David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 EVO 9 Stopped SS5

7 Trefeddian Hotel
Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY B13 Impreza Rear drive shaft SS1

8 5 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 1 Evo 5.9 0:50:21 0:50:21 1:32 
9 4 Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH WR1 4 Focus WRC 0:50:12 0:50:12 1:23 
10 3 JTS Construction & Crane Hire, Walker Groundworks

Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 3 Focus WRC 0:50:00 0:50:00 1:11 
11 BSW Timber Carlisle

Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY B13 Evo 6 Accident SS2
12 Get Connected

Damian COLE/Richard COOK WR1 Accent WRC 3.5 Evo Stopped after SS5
14 Mum

Tristan BAILEY/James HOW WR1 Evo Stopped at Service B
15 11 Mercian Cutting Tools/JCB Groundcare

Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 3 Evo 9 0:52:00 0:52:00 3:11 
16 6 Anderson Commercials

Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Evo 9 0:50:29 0:50:29 1:40 
17 Sam Clark Bodyworks

Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Impreza Stopped after SS5
18 10 Robinsons, Khumo Tyres, Miller Oils

Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 2 Impreza 0:51:54 0:51:54 3:05 
19 16 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 6 Impreza 0:53:18 0:53:18 4:29 
20 14 Bob Francis Crane Hire

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 5 Evo 9 0:52:55 0:52:55 4:06 
21 9 Willow Hire

Dan O'BRIEN/Paul MORRIS WR1 5 Focus 0:51:38 0:51:38 2:49 
22 21 Schoneville Saab

Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Michael HENDRY N4 7 EVO 8 0:54:23 0:54:23 5:34 
23 Gerry Cumiskey Ltd VW Garage

Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY B13 Evo 9 Piston SS1
24 Grayston Eng, Avanti Map Lights

Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 Impreza Did not start - Engine
25 AG Motors, York

Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY B13 Impreza WRX Stopped SS4
26 8 Steven CLARK/Colin SMITH B13 3 Evo 4 0:51:02 0:51:02 2:13 
27 17 Rallymiles.com rally driving days

Miles JOHNSTON/Ian BEVAN B13 4 Evo 8 0:53:50 0:53:50 5:01 
28 Tower & Access

Glyn JARMAN/Steve GREENHILL N4 Impreza After SS2
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

29 Dave CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 Evo 2 Off SS2
30 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B13 Impreza Stopped SS5
31 Vetech Fleetcare

Tim CROMBIE/Barry YOUNG B13 Evo 7 Lost gears at start SS2
32 54 JD Motorsport

Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 5 Impreza 1:01:17 1:01:17 12:28 
33 48 Morris Lubricants/Cottrill Transport

Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 7 Metro 6R4 0:59:42 0:59:42 10:53 
34 Jon TUCKER/Paul COLEMAN B13 Impreza Stopped SS4
35 71 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 7 Impreza 1:04:53 2:00 1:06:53 18:04 
36 62 Kankku, Equality Solutions

Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 6 Impreza 1:03:14 1:03:14 14:25 
37 12 John Pye Motors

Tristan PYE/Andrew FALCONER N4 4 Impreza 0:52:21 0:52:21 3:32 
38 7 Swift Leisure/Holton Homes/DMack Tyres

Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 2 Evo 0:50:38 0:50:38 1:49 
39 24 Border Caravans/DMack Tyres

Peter TAYLOR/Scott MARTIN WR1 6 Focus WRC 01 0:56:10 0:56:10 7:21 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Hobcarton

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

Grizedale North

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Greystoke 2

SS 7
Wythop

Penalties

201 Julian WILKES 1400S 8:13 3:04 8:32 9:25 12:33 8:14 3:53 
202 David BENNETT 1400S 8:39 3:16 8:49 9:43 Stopped SS5
203 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 8:32 3:15 9:03 10:08 20:08 Retired in Service B
204 Marcel FRELING 1400S 8:39 3:20 9:08 Engine TC4
205 Mark CONSTANTINE 1400S 8:24 3:36 8:40 9:42 13:05 8:28 4:04 
206 Kieran DARRINGTON 1400S 9:13 3:27 9:13 10:10 13:29 8:39 4:19 
207 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 8:40 3:21 8:48 10:03 13:17 8:47 4:12 
208 Martin SHAW 1400S 8:48 3:21 9:03 10:15 13:43 8:53 4:20 
209 Euros EVANS 1400S 8:56 3:21 9:10 10:23 13:47 8:45 4:20 
210 Nigel JENKINS 1400S 8:47 3:20 8:59 10:04 15:00 8:57 4:19 
211 Alun ROBERTS 1400S 8:43 3:15 8:49 Off SS4
212 Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 8:36 3:17 9:12 9:59 13:19 8:25 4:13 
214 Patrick MESSER 1400C 9:13 3:23 9:14 10:16 13:52 9:01 4:19 
215 Kris FARRELL 1400S 8:54 3:34 8:56 10:21 13:53 8:35 4:23 
216 Ian BARRETT RF1.4 9:25 3:33 9:39 10:46 14:29 9:21 4:27 
217 Harry GARDNER 1400C 9:19 3:31 9:21 10:21 13:50 8:50 4:18 
218 James WEAVER 1400L 9:45 3:51 10:00 11:16 20:08 10:26 5:01 
219 Graham GASKELL 1400L 9:10 3:20 9:23 10:19 13:51 9:06 4:25 
220 Aaron McCLURE RF1.4 9:07 3:27 9:36 10:33 14:15 9:14 4:18 
221 Sian BEATY 1400S 9:56 3:45 10:00 11:25 15:15 9:45 5:19 
222 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 9:40 3:41 9:41 10:56 14:33 9:24 4:32 
223 Mick SMITH RF1.4 9:00 3:29 9:20 10:20 13:56 9:10 4:20 
224 James WEST RF1.4 9:40 3:35 9:41 10:53 Stopped SS5
225 Jason HOPKINS RF1.4 9:29 3:33 9:23 10:31 15:11 9:10 4:27 
226 Gary WRIGHT 1400S 9:52 3:47 9:58 11:04 14:59 9:32 4:55 
227 Marlon ROBERTS 1400L 9:31 3:35 9:52 11:03 14:48 Gearbox after SS5
228 Freddy BRICK 1400C 10:24 3:49 10:23 11:39 16:31 9:52 Stopped SS7
229 Andrew IRVING 1400C 9:53 3:42 9:49 Stopped SS4
230 Bryan GIBSON 1400S 9:59 3:53 10:02 11:07 15:01 9:34 4:45 
231 Gary RIGG 1400C Off SS1
232 Benjamyn McKAY RF1.4 10:02 3:49 10:17 11:38 15:30 9:53 4:51 
233 Jon STEER RF1.0 10:22 4:01 14:39 12:04 16:14 10:37 5:10 
234 Cameron DAVIES RF1.4 8:51 3:20 9:11 10:08 13:59 8:53 4:22 
235 Thomas JORDAN RF1.0 10:05 3:35 10:12 11:01 18:21 10:12 4:55 
236 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 8:46 3:41 9:12 10:19 13:39 8:50 4:07 
237 Mike THRELFALL RF1.0 11:25 4:08 10:42 12:31 16:36 10:37 5:06 
238 Harry THRELFALL RF1.0 11:02 3:57 10:55 12:27 17:09 10:29 5:12 
239 Cactus RAAZI RF1.4 11:05 4:02 10:22 11:46 17:24 10:12 5:02 
240 Rachael PATTERSON 1400C 11:56 4:10 11:06 12:26 16:37 10:18 Stopped SS7
241 Robert KENNEDY RF1.0 11:21 3:59 11:12 12:15 16:11 10:43 5:30 
242 David COLEMAN 1400C 11:17 4:06 10:56 12:14 16:34 10:28 5:13 
243 Alex PIRIE 1400S 9:11 3:26 9:14 10:45 14:15 8:52 4:47 
101 Dave BRICK B12 8:25 Engine SS1
102 Allan McDOWALL B11 8:07 3:04 8:20 9:24 12:29 8:00 3:49 
103 Steve BANNISTER H3 7:47 3:00 8:14 9:27 12:44 7:53 3:50 
104 Phil BURTON B12 8:01 3:01 8:13 9:09 Suspension SS5
105 Boyd KERSHAW B11 8:09 3:05 8:26 9:36 12:52 8:11 4:05 
106 Matthew ROBINSON B12 8:01 3:13 8:14 9:41 13:06 7:53 4:00 
107 Marcus NOBLE B11 8:17 3:11 8:32 9:31 12:50 8:07 3:54 
108 Andrew WHEATLEY N3 8:32 3:09 8:54 9:58 13:15 8:23 4:03 
109 Neil MATTHEWS B10 8:55 3:20 9:02 10:06 13:44 9:03 4:24 
110 Peter SMITH H3 8:40 3:13 8:45 9:57 13:19 8:26 4:10 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Hobcarton

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

Grizedale North

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Greystoke 2

SS 7
Wythop

Penalties

111 Robert DENNIS H3 8:44 3:18 9:22 10:20 13:50 8:33 4:15 
112 Andy KELLY H2 8:34 3:07 9:09 Retired in service
114 Barry JORDAN H3 8:46 3:20 9:05 10:11 13:35 8:31 4:13 
116 Toni CARANNANTE B12 12:24 Hit tree SS1
117 Darren JONES B12 Did not start - Engine
118 Simon WALLIS N3 9:34 3:37 9:49 11:19 14:59 9:28 4:33 
119 Robert SMITH B10 9:10 3:34 9:01 10:37 14:15 8:51 Something snapped SS7 start line

120 Jon ROSS B12 8:50 3:19 9:18 10:07 13:25 8:46 4:20 
121 Paul FRY H2 9:50 Did not start SS2
122 Alan HUGHES H2 8:51 3:26 8:52 11:22 Clutch TC5A
123 Peter HUMPHREY H2 9:09 3:29 9:26 10:34 14:11 9:03 4:25 
124 Tony THOMPSON H3 10:09 3:52 9:54 11:35 14:56 9:15 4:55 
125 David POYSER N3 9:38 3:41 9:17 10:37 14:13 9:01 4:32 
126 R SHUTTLEWORTH H1 8:52 3:26 9:16 10:20 13:42 9:08 4:24 
127 Chris BLAKE H1 8:55 3:26 9:12 10:24 13:58 8:43 4:21 
128 Mark SHAW B10 11:36 3:28 9:35 10:44 14:08 9:08 4:21 
129 Dave HEAD B10 10:34 4:00 10:18 Stopped before SS4
130 Colin WILKINSON H1 10:02 3:43 9:21 10:32 14:08 9:09 4:38 
131 John O'GORMAN B12 8:55 3:22 9:19 10:21 13:47 Stopped SS6
132 Robin WILLIAMS B10 9:13 3:30 9:07 10:24 13:47 8:44 4:27 
133 T STEPHENSON B12 9:25 3:37 9:29 10:54 14:18 9:09 4:42 
134 Adam TAYLOR N3 12:24 3:59 9:40 10:53 14:35 9:20 4:38 
135 Alan MAYHEW B11 9:46 3:30 9:03 Throttle cable SS4
137 David MARSHALL H3 10:12 3:51 14:39 Mechanical in service
138 Bernard NOLAN H1 9:37 3:55 9:36 11:11 15:03 9:20 4:47 
139 Geoff DEAN B12 10:40 3:56 10:23 12:12 15:45 9:38 5:03 
140 Robert WHEELER B10 9:33 3:39 9:35 11:05 14:18 8:49 4:41 1:00 
141 Darren RUTTER B10 10:29 3:48 9:50 11:08 14:33 9:13 Stopped SS7
142 David TAYLOR B10 9:30 3:20 8:58 10:09 13:26 8:30 4:08 
143 Ian CURWEN H2 9:20 3:28 9:28 10:33 14:18 8:55 4:28 
144 John EVERARD H1 11:01 4:05 10:18 12:11 16:22 10:03 5:03 
145 Grant REES B11 8:18 3:02 8:35 Stopped after SS3
146 Geoff WILSON B12 Drive shaft SS1
147 Stephen BARKER B10 8:59 3:16 Off road SS3
1 Steve PEREZ WR1 7:32 2:48 7:33 9:04 Stopped at end of SS4
2 Hugh HUNTER WR1 7:18 2:46 7:32 8:46 11:43 7:14 3:30 
3 Charlie PAYNE WR1 Off SS1
4 Paul BIRD WR1 7:29 2:47 7:33 8:46 11:42 7:07 3:28 
5 Roger CHILMAN WR1 7:24 2:47 7:39 Gearbox hydraulic pump in service
6 David WRIGHT B13 7:22 2:47 7:36 8:40 Stopped SS5
7 Tom CAVE B13 Rear drive shaft SS1
8 Shaun GARDENER B13 7:37 2:56 7:51 8:53 11:49 7:33 3:42 
9 Michael O'BRIEN WR1 7:31 2:55 7:43 9:00 11:57 7:22 3:44 
10 Euan THORBURN WR1 7:32 2:52 7:54 8:47 11:44 7:32 3:39 
11 Mike FAULKNER B13 7:47 Accident SS2
12 Damian COLE WR1 7:43 2:58 8:39 9:19 20:08 Stopped after SS5
14 Tristan BAILEY WR1 9:00 2:57 7:58 9:14 15:24 Stopped at Service B
15 Patrick NAYLOR N4 7:49 3:00 8:12 9:08 12:14 7:45 3:52 
16 Jamie ANDERSON N4 7:35 2:51 7:51 8:58 11:56 7:35 3:43 
17 Richard COOK N4 8:17 3:02 8:29 9:11 13:25 Stopped after SS5
18 Dylan DAVIES N4 7:54 2:59 8:04 9:08 12:04 7:46 3:59 
19 Paul DAVY N4 7:57 3:18 8:10 9:29 12:27 7:53 4:04 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Hobcarton

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

Grizedale North

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Greystoke 2

SS 7
Wythop

Penalties

20 Luke FRANCIS N4 8:17 3:03 8:01 9:21 12:24 7:53 3:56 
21 Dan O'BRIEN WR1 7:48 2:56 7:50 9:03 12:24 7:38 3:59 
22 G SCHONEVILLE N4 8:18 3:05 8:29 9:35 12:38 8:08 4:10 
23 Brendan CUMISKEY B13 12:24 Piston SS1
24 Nigel SEABOLD B13 Did not start - Engine
25 Gary COOPER B13 8:06 3:06 8:07 Stopped SS4
26 Steven CLARK B13 7:47 3:00 7:56 9:05 11:56 7:37 3:41 
27 Miles JOHNSTON B13 8:12 3:09 8:20 9:27 12:39 8:03 4:00 
28 Glyn JARMAN N4 8:14 4:48 After SS2
29 Dave CROZIER B13 8:22 Off SS2
30 Russell DAVIES B13 8:11 3:21 14:39 9:38 Stopped SS5
31 Tim CROMBIE B13 Lost gears at start SS2
32 Darren MARTIN B13 9:03 3:35 9:48 10:39 14:38 8:58 4:36 
33 Geoff COTTRILL WR1 8:57 3:30 9:07 10:32 14:23 8:44 4:29 
34 Jon TUCKER B13 8:06 3:13 8:27 Stopped SS4
35 David FUSSELL B13 9:56  3:35 9:30 11:27 15:22 9:45 5:18 2:00 
36 Michael DWAN B13 10:01  3:35 9:16 11:16 14:55 9:05 5:06 
37 Tristan PYE N4 8:01 3:05 7:59 9:13 12:22 7:45 3:56 
38 Matt EDWARDS B13 7:40 2:50 7:54 8:56 11:56 7:40 3:42 
39 Peter TAYLOR WR1 12:24 3:01 7:52 9:09 12:14 7:39 3:51 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 235 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 1 C1 1:08:21 1:08:21
2 237 Mike THRELFALL/Rob HARRISON RF1.0 2 107 Sport 1:11:05 1:11:05 2:44 
3 238 Harry THRELFALL/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.0 3 107 Sport 1:11:11 1:11:11 2:50 
4 241 Robert KENNEDY/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 4 Micra 1:11:11 1:11:11 2:50 
5 233 Jon STEER/John STEER RF1.0 5 Micra 1:13:07 1:13:07 4:46 

Class RF1.4

1 234 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD RF1.4 1 Micra 0:58:44 0:58:44
2 223 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 2 Micra 0:59:35 0:59:35 0:51 
3 220 Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 3 Micra 1:00:30 1:00:30 1:46 
4 216 Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT RF1.4 4 Micra 1:01:40 1:01:40 2:56 
5 225 Jason HOPKINS/Benjamin VAUGHAN RF1.4 5 Micra 1:01:44 1:01:44 3:00 
6 232 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 6 ZR 1:06:00 1:06:00 7:16 
7 239 Cactus RAAZI/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 7 Lupo 1:09:53 1:09:53 11:09 

Class 1400L

1 219 Graham GASKELL/Heather GRISEDALE 1400L 1 Nova SRi 0:59:34 0:59:34
2 218 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400L 2 ZR 1:10:27 1:10:27 10:53 

Class 1400C

1 212 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 1 Escort Mk2 0:57:01 0:57:01
2 214 Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER 1400C 2 205 XS 0:59:18 0:59:18 2:17 
3 217 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400C 3 106 GTi 0:59:30 0:59:30 2:29 
4 242 David COLEMAN/Jonathan FOWLER 1400C 4 Felicia 1:10:48 1:10:48 13:47 

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Nova VXR 190 0:53:54 0:53:54
2 205 Mark CONSTANTINE/A CONSTANTINE 1400S 2 Corsa 0:55:59 0:55:59 2:05 
3 207 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 3 Satria 0:57:08 0:57:08 3:14 
4 208 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 4 Escort Rs 0:58:23 0:58:23 4:29 
5 206 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 5 Corsa 0:58:30 0:58:30 4:36 
6 236 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 6 Satria 0:58:34 0:58:34 4:40 
7 215 Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS 1400S 7 Satria 0:58:36 0:58:36 4:42 
8 209 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 8 Satria 0:58:42 0:58:42 4:48 
9 210 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S 9 Nova 0:59:26 0:59:26 5:32 
10 243 Alex PIRIE/David LAW 1400S 10 Corsa 1:00:30 1:00:30 6:36 
11 222 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 11 ZR 1:02:27 1:02:27 8:33 
12 226 Gary WRIGHT/Tom WOODBURN 1400S 12 ZR 1:04:07 1:04:07 10:13 
13 230 Bryan GIBSON/Matthew GIBSON 1400S 13 Escort 1:04:21 1:04:21 10:27 
14 221 Sian BEATY/Robert DOUGLAS 1400S 14 Ka 1:05:25 1:05:25 11:31 

Class N3

1 108 Andrew WHEATLEY/Richard MILLENER N3 1 Fiesta ST 0:56:14 0:56:14
2 125 David POYSER/John ORME N3 2 Civic 1:00:59 1:00:59 4:45 
3 118 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N3 3 Fiesta ST150 1:03:19 1:03:19 7:05 
4 134 Adam TAYLOR/Loic DITCHBURN N3 4 Fiesta 1:05:29 1:05:29 9:15 

Class N4

1 16 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Evo 9 0:50:29 0:50:29
2 18 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 2 Impreza 0:51:54 0:51:54 1:25 
3 15 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 3 Evo 9 0:52:00 0:52:00 1:31 

Issued at 19:11 on 03 March 2012 14 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N4 (Continued)

4 37 Tristan PYE/Andrew FALCONER N4 4 Impreza 0:52:21 0:52:21 1:52 
5 20 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 5 Evo 9 0:52:55 0:52:55 2:26 
6 19 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 6 Impreza 0:53:18 0:53:18 2:49 
7 22 Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Michael HENDRY N4 7 EVO 8 0:54:23 0:54:23 3:54 

Class B10

1 142 David TAYLOR/Lynsey BRENCH B10 1 Escort 0:58:01 0:58:01
2 109 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 2 Nova 0:58:34 0:58:34 0:33 
3 132 Robin WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 3 106 0:59:12 0:59:12 1:11 
4 140 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 4 Golf 1:01:40 1:00 1:02:40 4:39 
5 128 Mark SHAW/Ken WILLAN B10 5 Sunbeam 1:03:00 1:03:00 4:59 

Class B11

1 102 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 1 Kadett 0:53:13 0:53:13
2 107 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL B11 2 Escort 0:54:22 0:54:22 1:09 
3 105 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Escort 0:54:24 0:54:24 1:11 

Class B12

1 106 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 1 Escort MII 0:54:08 0:54:08
2 120 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 2 325i 0:58:05 0:58:05 3:57 
3 133 Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK B12 3 325i 1:01:34 1:01:34 7:26 
4 139 Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 4 E30 1:07:37 1:07:37 13:29 

Class B13

1 8 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 1 Evo 5.9 0:50:21 0:50:21
2 38 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 2 Evo 0:50:38 0:50:38 0:17 
3 26 Steven CLARK/Colin SMITH B13 3 Evo 4 0:51:02 0:51:02 0:41 
4 27 Miles JOHNSTON/Ian BEVAN B13 4 Evo 8 0:53:50 0:53:50 3:29 
5 32 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 5 Impreza 1:01:17 1:01:17 10:56 
6 36 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 6 Impreza 1:03:14 1:03:14 12:53 
7 35 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 7 Impreza 1:04:53 2:00 1:06:53 16:32 

Class WR1

1 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 1 Focus WRC 0:48:49 0:48:49
2 4 Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK WR1 2 Focus WRC07 0:48:52 0:48:52 0:03 
3 10 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 3 Focus WRC 0:50:00 0:50:00 1:11 
4 9 Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH WR1 4 Focus WRC 0:50:12 0:50:12 1:23 
5 21 Dan O'BRIEN/Paul MORRIS WR1 5 Focus 0:51:38 0:51:38 2:49 
6 39 Peter TAYLOR/Scott MARTIN WR1 6 Focus WRC 01 0:56:10 0:56:10 7:21 
7 33 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 7 Metro 6R4 0:59:42 0:59:42 10:53 

Class H1

1 127 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER H1 1 Escort Mexico 0:58:59 0:58:59
2 126 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H1 2 Escort Mk1 Mexico 0:59:08 0:59:08 0:09 
3 130 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 3 Avenger 1:01:33 1:01:33 2:34 
4 138 Bernard NOLAN/Kari BOSWORTH H1 4 Escort Mexico 1:03:29 1:03:29 4:30 
5 144 John EVERARD/Mark SHARPLEY H1 5 Guilla Sprint 1:09:03 1:09:03 10:04 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H2

1 123 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H2 1 Kadett 1:00:17 1:00:17
2 143 Ian CURWEN/Miles WHITELOCK H2 2 Escort Mk1 1:00:30 1:00:30 0:13 

Class H3

1 103 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 1 Escort 0:52:55 0:52:55
2 110 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H3 2 Escort MkII 0:56:30 0:56:30 3:35 
3 114 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 3 Chevette 0:57:41 0:57:41 4:46 
4 111 Robert DENNIS/Ian JONES H3 4 Escort 0:58:22 0:58:22 5:27 
5 124 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON H3 5 Chevette HSR 1:04:36 1:04:36 11:41 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

135 Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON B11 MTC1 Late at MTC1 1:40 1:40 

137 David MARSHALL/Chris HUDSON H3 TC3A Early at  TC3A 1:00 1:00 

140 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 TC5A Early at  TC5A 1:00 1:00 

17 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 TC4A Early at  TC4A 1:00 1:00 

35 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 MTC2 Early at  MTC2 2:00 2:00 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
43 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

202 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Corsa 5 Stopped SS5
203 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES 1400S Yaris 6 Retired in Service B
204 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S ZR 4 Engine TC4
211 Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS 1400S 206 4 Off SS4
224 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 Lupo Sport 5 Stopped SS5
227 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L ZR 6 Gearbox after SS5
228 Freddy BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 106 7 Stopped SS7
229 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C 205 4 Stopped SS4
231 Gary RIGG/Claire RIGG 1400C Mini 1 Off SS1
240 Rachael PATTERSON/Josh DAVISON 1400C 106 Rallye 7 Stopped SS7
101 Dave BRICK/Chris BUTCHER B12 Escort 2 Engine SS1
104 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 Escort MkII 5 Suspension SS5
112 Andy KELLY/Stuart LOUDON H2 Escort RS2000 4 Retired in service
116 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 316i EVO 2 Hit tree SS1
117 Darren JONES/Jane NICOL B12 325i 1 Did not start - Engine
119 Robert SMITH/Jonathan SARGEANT B10 Escort 7 Something snapped SS7 start line
121 Paul FRY/Mike STEELE H2 Escort MkII 2 Did not start SS2
122 Alan HUGHES/Richard ROSS H2 Escort Mk2 5 Clutch TC5A
129 Dave HEAD/Mitch McGRATH B10 Colt 4 Stopped before SS4
131 John O'GORMAN/Martin WOODCOCK B12 E30 6 Stopped SS6
135 Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON B11 Escort MkII 4 Throttle cable SS4
137 David MARSHALL/Chris HUDSON H3 Escort RS1600 4 Mechanical in service
141 Darren RUTTER/Steve HARTLEY B10 Escort MkI 7 Stopped SS7
145 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B11 Micra 4 Stopped after SS3
146 Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL B12 Escort MkII 1 Drive shaft SS1
147 Stephen BARKER/James ALDRIDGE B10 Fiesta MS1 3 Off road SS3
1 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER WR1 Focus WRC 5 Stopped at end of SS4
3 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 Focus 1 Off SS1
5 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 Impreza WRC S9 4 Gearbox hydraulic pump in service
6 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 EVO 9 5 Stopped SS5
7 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY B13 Impreza 1 Rear drive shaft SS1
11 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY B13 Evo 6 2 Accident SS2
12 Damian COLE/Richard COOK WR1 Accent WRC 3.5 Evo 6 Stopped after SS5
14 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW WR1 Evo 6 Stopped at Service B
17 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Impreza 6 Stopped after SS5
23 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY B13 Evo 9 2 Piston SS1
24 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 Impreza 1 Did not start - Engine
25 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY B13 Impreza WRX 4 Stopped SS4
28 Glyn JARMAN/Steve GREENHILL N4 Impreza 3 After SS2
29 Dave CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 Evo 2 2 Off SS2
30 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B13 Impreza 5 Stopped SS5
31 Tim CROMBIE/Barry YOUNG B13 Evo 7 1 Lost gears at start SS2
34 Jon TUCKER/Paul COLEMAN B13 Impreza 4 Stopped SS4
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Comb
Fastest speed 50.97 mph

Length 6.20miles
No. Driver Time

2 Hunter 7:18 
6 Wright 7:22 
5 Chilman 7:24 
4 Bird 7:29 
9 O'Brien 7:31 

1= Perez 7:32 
10= Thorburn 7:32 
16 Anderson 7:35 
8 Gardener 7:37 
38 Edwards 7:40 

SS 2 Hobcarton
Fastest speed 55.79 mph

Length 2.57miles
No. Driver Time

2 Hunter 2:46 
4= Bird 2:47 
5= Chilman 2:47 
6= Wright 2:47 
1 Perez 2:48 
38 Edwards 2:50 
16 Anderson 2:51 
10 Thorburn 2:52 
9 O'Brien 2:55 

8= Gardener 2:56 

SS 3 Greystoke 1
Fastest speed 58.30 mph

Length 7.32miles
No. Driver Time

2 Hunter 7:32 
1= Perez 7:33 
4= Bird 7:33 
6 Wright 7:36 
5 Chilman 7:39 
9 O'Brien 7:43 
21 O'Brien 7:50 
8= Gardener 7:51 

16= Anderson 7:51 
39 Taylor 7:52 

SS 4 Grizedale North
Fastest speed 50.76 mph

Length 7.33miles
No. Driver Time

6 Wright 8:40 
2= Hunter 8:46 
4= Bird 8:46 
10 Thorburn 8:47 
8 Gardener 8:53 
38 Edwards 8:56 
16 Anderson 8:58 
9 O'Brien 9:00 
21 O'Brien 9:03 
1 Perez 9:04 

SS 5 Grizedale South
Fastest speed 51.59 mph

Length 10.06miles
No. Driver Time

4 Bird 11:42 
2 Hunter 11:43 
10 Thorburn 11:44 
8 Gardener 11:49 

16= Anderson 11:56 
26= Clark 11:56 
38= Edwards 11:56 

9 O'Brien 11:57 
18 Davies 12:04 

15= Naylor 12:14 

SS 6 Greystoke 2
Fastest speed 60.56 mph

Length 7.18miles
No. Driver Time

4 Bird 7:07 
2 Hunter 7:14 
9 O'Brien 7:22 
10 Thorburn 7:32 
8 Gardener 7:33 
16 Anderson 7:35 
26 Clark 7:37 
21 O'Brien 7:38 
39 Taylor 7:39 
38 Edwards 7:40 

SS 7 Wythop
Fastest speed 56.25 mph

Length 3.25miles
No. Driver Time

4 Bird 3:28 
2 Hunter 3:30 
10 Thorburn 3:39 
26 Clark 3:41 
8= Gardener 3:42 

38= Edwards 3:42 
16 Anderson 3:43 
9 O'Brien 3:44 

102 McDowall 3:49 
103 Bannister 3:50 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Comb
Gravel

Length 6.20miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:07:18
6 Wright 0:07:22
5 Chilman 0:07:24
4 Bird 0:07:29
9 O'Brien 0:07:31

1= Perez 0:07:32
10= Thorburn 0:07:32
16 Anderson 0:07:35
8 Gardener 0:07:37
38 Edwards 0:07:40

SS 2 Hobcarton
Gravel

Length 2.57miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:10:04
6 Wright 0:10:09
5 Chilman 0:10:11
4 Bird 0:10:16
1 Perez 0:10:20
10 Thorburn 0:10:24
9 O'Brien 0:10:26
16 Anderson 0:10:26
38 Edwards 0:10:30
8 Gardener 0:10:33

SS 3 Greystoke 1
Gravel

Length 7.32miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:17:36
6 Wright 0:17:45
4 Bird 0:17:49
5 Chilman 0:17:50
1 Perez 0:17:53
9 O'Brien 0:18:09
16 Anderson 0:18:17
10 Thorburn 0:18:18
8 Gardener 0:18:24
38 Edwards 0:18:24

SS 4 Grizedale North
Gravel

Length 7.33miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:26:22
6 Wright 0:26:25
4 Bird 0:26:35
1 Perez 0:26:57
10 Thorburn 0:27:05
9 O'Brien 0:27:09
16 Anderson 0:27:15
8 Gardener 0:27:17
38 Edwards 0:27:20
21 O'Brien 0:27:37

SS 5 Grizedale South
Gravel

Length 10.06miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:38:05
4 Bird 0:38:17
10 Thorburn 0:38:49
9 O'Brien 0:39:06
8 Gardener 0:39:06
16 Anderson 0:39:11
38 Edwards 0:39:16
26 Clark 0:39:44
21 O'Brien 0:40:01
18 Davies 0:40:09

SS 6 Greystoke 2
Gravel

Length 7.18miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:45:19
4 Bird 0:45:24
10 Thorburn 0:46:21
9 O'Brien 0:46:28
8 Gardener 0:46:39
16 Anderson 0:46:46
38 Edwards 0:46:56
26 Clark 0:47:21
21 O'Brien 0:47:39
18 Davies 0:47:55

SS 7 Wythop
Gravel

Length 3.25miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:48:49
4 Bird 0:48:52
10 Thorburn 0:50:00
9 O'Brien 0:50:12
8 Gardener 0:50:21
16 Anderson 0:50:29
38 Edwards 0:50:38
26 Clark 0:51:02
21 O'Brien 0:51:38
18 Davies 0:51:54
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Hugh HUNTER 3 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Paul BIRD 3 3 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
6 David WRIGHT 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Roger CHILMAN - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
1 Steve PEREZ - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - -
10 Euan THORBURN - - 2 2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - -
9 Michael O'BRIEN - - 1 - 1 1 - 3 1 - - - - - -
8 Shaun GARDENER - - - 1 3 - - 1 1 1 - - - - -
26 Steven CLARK - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 - 1
38 Matt EDWARDS - - - - 2 2 - - - 2 1 - - - -
16 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - 1 1 3 2 - - - - - - -
21 Dan O'BRIEN - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1
39 Peter TAYLOR - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - 1 -
18 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 -

102 Allan McDOWALL - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
15 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 - - 1

103 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1
37 Tristan PYE - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2
12 Damian COLE - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
14 Tristan BAILEY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
11 Mike FAULKNER - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
20 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1

201 Julian WILKES - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
19 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

104 Phil BURTON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
107 Marcus NOBLE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
106 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
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Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 2 2 6 4 4 41
6 4= 1= 2= 2 2 22
5 5= 4= 4= 10 9 103
4 6= 6 10 8 10 264
9 1 5 8 16= 8 8=5

1= 38 9 38 26= 16 38=6
10= 16 21 16 38= 26 167
16 10 8= 9 9 21 98
8 9 16= 21 18 39 1029
38 8= 39 1 15= 38 10310
12 21= 10= 26 39= 15= 3911

103= 14 38= 15= 37 37= 1512
11= 12 26 18= 20= 18 20113
26= 18 14 104= 21= 103= 10714
21 103= 37 39= 19 106= 20=15
15 15= 20 17 102 19= 37=16
18 26= 18 37 201 20= 18=17
19 104= 25 14 22 102 21=18

104= 39= 19 12 27 27 106=19
106= 145= 15 20 103 107 27=20
37= 17= 104 102 107 22 10821
25= 20 103= 201 105 105 205=22
34= 201= 106= 103= 205 201 19=23
102 102= 102= 27= 106 108 10524
105 105= 27= 19 108 212 23625
30 22= 105 107 207 110 14226
27 37= 34 22 212= 205 110=27

201 25 17= 105 110= 142 22=28
28 112 22= 30 120= 114 20729

107= 108= 201= 106 17= 111 212=30
17= 27= 107= 205 142 215 114=31
20= 107 145 202 206 206 11132
145= 106= 12 110 114 127 217=33
22= 110= 205 108 236 132= 220=34
29 34= 110 212 126 33= 206=35

205 203= 207 207 208 209 210=36
101 211= 202= 210 109 120 214=37

203= 202= 211= 109 209= 207 208=38
108= 147= 122 120 131= 140 209=39
112 212 108 203= 132= 217= 223=40
212 111= 215 234= 217= 236= 120=41

202= 19= 142 142 111= 119 127=42
204= 120 210 206 219 243 128=43
207= 204= 119 114 214 208= 23444
110= 210= 109 208 215 234= 21545
211 219= 203= 214 223 143 109=46
111 234= 208= 219= 127 210 126=47

236= 109= 135= 236= 234 32 219=48
114= 114= 114 223= 128= 214= 123=49
210 142= 132= 111= 130= 125= 216=50
208 207= 33= 126= 123 109= 225=51
120 208= 204 215= 125 123= 132=52

234= 209= 112 217= 220= 36 14353
122= 30= 209 131= 243= 219 3354
126 131 234 209 119= 126= 222=55
215 214 212= 127= 133= 128= 125=56

109= 243= 236= 132= 140= 130= 11857
127= 122= 127= 225 143= 133= 3258
131= 126= 206 130= 33 223= 130=59

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

209 127= 214= 33= 216 225= 134=60
33 206= 243= 220= 222= 141 14061

147 220= 126= 143= 141= 220 13362
223= 128= 36= 123 134 124 23063
14= 143= 125 119= 32 134= 243=64
32 223= 120 125= 227 138= 138=65

220 123= 131 32 36 216 23266
123 132= 223 128 124 222 226=67

219= 135= 217= 243 226= 118 235=68
119= 33= 130= 216 118= 226 124=69
243 217 111 224= 210 230 21870

206= 216= 219= 134= 230 139 23971
214= 225= 225= 133 138 221= 139=72
132= 215= 123 222 225 35= 144=73
217 119= 143 235 221 228 237=74
143 224= 133 227 35 232 36=75

216= 227= 35 226 14 144 23376
133= 235= 128= 140 232 235= 23877
225 32= 140= 230 139 239= 24278
142  35= 220= 141 241 240 3579
227  36= 138= 138 233 218 22180
140 205 216 218= 144 242 24181
118 118= 134 36= 228 23882
138 133= 222= 118 242 233=83
125 140 224= 122 237 237=84

222= 222= 32 221 240 24185
224= 236= 229= 35 23886
218 125= 118= 124 23987
135 229 141 232 23588
121 130 227 228 203=89
226 221 124 239 218=90
229 226 226 233 12=91

221= 141 218= 14492
35= 228= 221= 13993
230 232= 230 24294
36 218= 235 24195

232= 137= 232 24096
130= 124 129= 23897
235 230 144= 23798
124 138 23999
137 139 228=100
233 238 139=101
228 241= 237102
141 134= 238103
129 129 242104
139 233 240105
144 239 241106
238 144 233=107
239 242 137=108
242 237 30=109
241 240110
237 28111
128112
240113
116=114
134=115
23=116
39=117

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2012
3rd March 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 2 2 2 2 2 21
6 6 6 6 4 4 42
5 5 4 4 10 10 103
4 4 5 1 9 9 94
9 1 1 10 8 8 85

1= 10 9 9 16 16 166
10= 9 16 16 38 38 387
16 16 10 8 26 26 268
8 38 8 38 21 21 219
38 8 38 21 18 18 1810
12 12 21 26 15 15 1511

103= 21 26 18 37 37 3712
11= 103= 18 15 20 20 10313
26= 26= 103 37 103 103 2014
21 15 15 104 19 19 10215
15 18 37 103 102 102 1916
18 104 104 12 27 27 2717
19 37 25 20 201 201 20118

104= 102 12 19 22 106 10619
106= 25 20 102 105 22 10720
37= 106 19 27 106 105 2221
25= 105 106 106 107 107 10522
34= 19 102 14 17 205 20523
102 201 105 201 205 108 3924
105 34 27 105 108 39 10825
30 17 34 22 110 110 11026
27 20 17 107 207 212 21227

201 145 201 17 212 207 20728
28 27 22 205 14 114 11429

107= 22 145 202 39 120 14230
17= 107 14 108 114 142 12031
20= 30 107 110 120 208 11132
145= 108 108 207 109 111 20833
22= 112 110 203 208 109 20634
29 203 205 212 142 206 23635

205 212 202 210 234 215 10936
101 110 211 114 206 234 21537

203= 202 207 109 111 209 20938
108= 14 203 208 126 236 23439
112 211 112 234 236 127 12740
212 204 212 120 209 126 12641

202= 205 210 111 215 132 13242
204= 207 204 215 131 214 21443
207= 111 122 209 127 210 21044
110= 114 114 126 214 219 21745
211 210 208 131 132 217 21946
111 208 109 127 219 33 22347

236= 120 234 142 223 223 3348
114= 234 111 236 210 119 12349
210 109 215 206 217 243 22050
208 147 120 33 33 123 24351
120 122 209 214 119 143 14352

234= 131 127 223 123 220 12553
122= 209 126 219 243 125 3254
126 126 33 132 220 32 13055
215 127 131 119 143 133 13356

109= 236 236 39 125 130 21657
127= 33 119 122 32 216 22558
131= 215 142 217 133 225 22259

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

209 223 223 243 130 222 14060
33 219 214 123 216 140 12861

147 220 132 220 225 36 3662
223= 214 243 143 222 128 11863
14= 243 219 225 12 138 13864
32 32 206 32 227 118 22665

220 123 123 125 36 141 23066
123 206 220 216 140 226 12467

219= 132 217 133 118 35 22168
119= 119 143 130 138 230 13469
243 143 225 224 128 124 23270

206= 217 32 140 226 221 3571
214= 142 133 222 141 134 13972
132= 216 125 227 35 232 23573
217 28 216 36 230 139 14474
143 133 140 118 221 228 23975

216= 225 36 138 124 235 21876
133= 227 224 35 203 144 24277
225 118 227 226 232 239 23778
142 140 118 218 134 218 23879
227 224 35 235 228 242 24180
140 125 222 230 139 241 23381
118 222 130 221 235 23882
138 35 138 141 144 23783
125 138 39 128 239 24084

222= 229 229 124 241 23385
224= 218 218 232 21886
218 36 226 30 24287
121 226 221 228 23788
226 235 235 134 23889
229 221 230 139 24090

221= 130 124 239 23391
35= 232 135 14492
230 230 141 23893
36 124 232 24294

232= 137 228 23795
130= 228 128 24196
235 141 129 24097
124 233 139 23398
137 129 14499
233 139 239100
228 135 238101
141 238 134102
129 128 30103
139 144 237104
144 239 242105
238 241 241106
239 242 240107
242 39 233108
241 237 137109
237 240110
135 134111
128112
240113
116=114
134=115
23=116
39=117
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